2
14
5
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 145
145
EMC, Filters & Suppression
E
M

508-550B82114-R-A11008001
608-701B82114-R-A4609001
Order CodeMftrs. List No
Self Res.
Frequency (MHz)
Impedance at
Resonance (Ω)
Max Current
(A)
508-550
608-701
500+250+100+50+1+Order Code
Price Each
Ì 6 aperture ferrite bead with wire passed through to form an RF inductor. Approved
to VDE0565-2.
Ì Suitable for interference suppression in the HF and VHF range.
FIL179
Axial - Low Current
Ì Ferrite cored multilayer wound
Inductors
Ì Voltage rating 250V ac/dc
Ì  IEC climatic category 55/125/126
976-465B85200-C-A1032100.155.82.0120
976-453B82500-C-A832100.64.21.0330
976-441B82500-C-A532102.53.00.5820
504-749B82500-C-A23210201.80.23900
Order CodeMftrs. List No.LDia.(Ω)(MHz)(A)(µH)
Body DimensionsRtypfresINLN
All Values
250+100+50+10+1+Order Codes
Price Each
FIL247
Axial – Medium Current
608-695B82111-E-C20267.50.021806.07
608-683B82111-E-C21267.00.041404.012
608-671B82111-E-C22267.00.071103.022
608-660B82111-E-C23267.00.18902.040
608-658B82111-E-C24266.50.30701.556
505-080B82111-E-C25266.50.65551.0100
976-430B82111E-C26266.52.6320.5220
976-428B82111E-C27266.06.5250.3470
Order CodeMftrs. List No.LDia.(Ω)(MHz)(A)(µH)
Body DimensionsRtypfresINLN
All Values
500+250+100+25+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Ì Single layer winding on ferrite core with insulation sleeving
Ì Approved to VDE 565-2
Ì Tolerance ±20%
Voltage rating 500V ac/dc
IEC climatic category 55/125/56
FIL180
Axial - up to 10A
Ì Wound inductor on a ferrite core
Ì Approved to VDE 565-2
Voltage rating 500V ac/dc
Tolerance ±20%
IEC climatic category 55/125/56
505-833B82111-B-C21349.50.005175105
976-416B82111-B-C16297.50.00622093
506-369B82111-B-C22349.00.01215069
506-370B82111-B-C17297.00.01020066
506-436B82111-B-C11247.50.01420564
505-870B82111-B-C23348.50.024120415